75,540  46,522

Airtel Networks Limited
Annual Report and Financial Statements

For the year ended 31 December 2024

84

Notes to the Financial Statements

32.1 Leave encashment (cont’d)

Sensitivity Analysis
The sensitivity analysis of significant assumptions as of reporting period December 31, 2024 is shown
below:

   N

   Discount Rate - 50 basis point 75,697,131
   Discount Rate + 50 basis point 75,383,183

   Salary Rate - 50 basis point 75,539,867
   Salary Rate + 50 basis point 75,539,867

   Withdrawal Rate - 50 basis point 74,600,285
   Withdrawal Rate + 50 basis point 76,479,450

   Discount Rate - 100 basis point 75,856,176
   Discount Rate + 100 basis point 75,227,451

   Salary Rate - 100 basis point 75,539,867
   Salary Rate + 100 basis point 75,539,867

   Withdrawal Rate - 100 basis point 73,660,702
   Withdrawal Rate + 100 basis point 77,419,033

32.2 Long service award

Key assumptions: 31 December 2024 31 December 2023
Discount rate* 20.25% p.a 16.50% p.a
Salary increase rate Not applicable Not applicable
Rate of return on plan assets Not applicable Not applicable
Mortality Table Assumed to be implicit in withdrawal rate assumption
Withdrawal (rate of employee turnover) 17% p.a 14% p.a
Retirement Age 60 years 60 years
Weighted average duration 1 year 1 year

*Discount rate for evaluation has been selected on yield of latest issue of bonds of local government.

Amount shown in statement of financial position
   2024  2023
   N’000  N’000
Opening obligation   19,497   21,084
Current service cost   (1,953)   (1,058)
Interest expense   2,849   2,825
Benefits paid   (2,992)   (3,354)

Total long service awards

17,401  19,497

Current liability   6,601  5,320
Non-current liability   10,800  14,177

17,401  19,497

Airtel Networks Limited
Annual Report and Financial Statements

For the year ended 31 December 2024

85

Notes to the Financial Statements

33  Trade and other payables
   2024  2023

   N’000  N’000
Interconnect creditors (Note 22 (a))   2,324,981  609,789
Roaming creditors   1,716,629  1,429,440
Trade creditors   218,256,799  156,354,264
VAT & WHT Payables   22,590,870  11,756,045
Due to related companies (Note 33 (a))   111,314,543  96,273,686
Interest accrued   13,881,792  9,400,314
Accruals   95,023,257  60,529,223
Dividend payable (Note 33 (b))   716,581  716,581

465,825,452  337,069,342

Trade Creditors are non-interest bearing and are normally settled between 30-60 day terms. For terms
and conditions relating to related party transactions, refer to Note 35.

Accruals relates to amount due to service vendors in respect of various expenditure at year end but yet
to be invoiced.

Airtel Networks Limited
Annual Report and Financial Statements

For the year ended 31 December 2024

86

Notes to the Financial Statements

33.   Trade and other payables (cont'd)

(a)   Due to related companies
   2024  2023

   N’000  N’000
Airtel Tchad S.A.   8,769  8,886